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Alabama –  
 
Mr. Hank Burch  
Five Rivers ~ Alabama’s Delta Resource 
Center; Department of Conservation & 
Natural Resources 
30945 Five Rivers Boulevard 
Spanish Fort, AL 36527 
Phone:   251-625-0814 
E-mail:  hank.burch@dcnr.alabama.gov 
 
Mr. Greg Lein, Assistant Director 
Alabama Department of Conservation & 
Natural Resources, State Lands Division 
64 North Union Street 
Montgomery, AL 36130 
Phone:   334-242-3484 
E-mail:  greg.lein@dcnr.alabama.gov 
 
Alaska –  
 
Mr. Randy Bates, Manager 
Alaska Coastal Management Program 
Office of Project Management & Permitting 
Department of Natural Resources 
302 Gold Street, Suite 202 
Juneau, AK  99811-0030 
Phone:   907-465-8797 
E-mail:  randy_bates@dnr.state.ak.us 
 
American Samoa – 
 
Ms. Genevieve “Gene” Brighouse-Failauga 
Manager, Coastal Management Program 
Department of Commerce 
Government of American Samoa 
Pago Pago, American Samoa 96799 
Phone:   011-684-633-5155 
E-mail:  gene.brighouse@noaa.gov 
 

California – 
 
Ms. Nadine Hitchcock 
Deputy Executive Officer 
California Coastal Conservancy 
1330 Broadway, Suite 1300 
Oakland, CA  94612 
Phone:   510-286-4176 
E-mail:  nhitchcock@scc.ca.gov 
 
Ms. Anne McMahon 
Acting Federal Programs Manager 
California Coastal Commission 
45 Fremont Street, Suite 2000 
San Francisco, CA 94105-2219 
Phone: 415-904-5297 
E-mail: amcmahon@coastal.ca.gov 
 
Connecticut – 
 
Mr. David Kozak 
Office of Long Island Sound Programs 
Department of Environmental Protection 
79 Elm Street, 3rd Floor 
Hartford, CT 06106-5127  
Phone:   860-424-3034  
E-mail:  david.kozak@po.state.ct.us 
 
Delaware –  
 
Mr. David Carter 
Delaware Department of Natural Resources 
   and Environmental Control 
89 Kings Highway 
Dover, DE 19901 
Phone:   302-739-9283 
E-mail:  David.Carter@state.de.us 
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Florida –  
 
Mr. Danny Clayton 
Florida Coastal Management Program 
Department of Environmental Protection 
3900 Commonwealth Blvd, Mail Station 47 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-3000 
Phone:   850-245-2163 
E-mail:  Danny.Clayton@dep.state.fl.us 
 
Georgia –  
 
Ms. Jill Huntington Andrews 
Coastal Management Program 
Georgia Department of Natural Resources 
One Conservation Way, Suite 300 
Brunswick, GA  31520 
Phone:   912-262-3198 
E-mail:  jill_andrews@dnr.state.ga.us 
 
Guam –  
 
Ms. Evangeline Lujan 
Bureau of Statistics and Plans 
Guam Coastal Management Program 
PO Box 2950 
Agana, GU  96910 
Phone:   671-475-9673 
E-mail:  vange@mail.gov.gu 
 
Hawaii –  
 
Mr. Doug Tom, Program Manager 
Hawai’i Coastal Zone Management Program 
Office of Planning 
Department of Business, Economic  
    Development and Tourism 
PO Box 2359 
Honolulu, HI  96804 
Phone:  808-587-2820 
E-mail: dtom@dbedt.hawaii.gov 
 
Mr. Scott Derrickson 
Address same as above 
Phone:  808-587-2820 
E-mail: sderrick@dbedt.hawaii.gov 

Indiana –  
 
Mr. Mike Molnar, Program Manager 
Lake Michigan Coastal Program 
Indiana Department of Natural Resources, 
Division of Soil Conservation 
402 W. Washington, Rm. W 265 
Indianapolis, IN  46204 
Phone:   317-233-0132 
E-mail:  mmolnar@dnr.IN.us 
 
Ms. Susan Melnyk,  
Special Projects Coordinator 
Lake Michigan Coastal Program 
1600 North 25 East 
Chesterton, IN  46304 
Phone:   219-851-2189 
E-mail:  smelnyk@dnr.in.us 
 
Louisiana –  
 
Mr. Gregory J. DuCote 
Coastal Management Division 
Department of Natural Resources  
PO Box 44487 
617 North 3rd St., Suite 1048 
Baton Rouge, LA  70804-4487 
Phone:   225-342-5052 
E-mail:  Gregory.DuCote@la.gov 
 
Ms. Linda C. Pace 
Address same as above 
Phone: 225.342.7936 
E-mail:  Linda.Pace@la.gov 
 
Maine –  
 
Mr. Jim Connors 
State Planning Office 
State House Station #38 
184 State Street 
Augusta, ME 04333 
Phone:  207-287-8938 
E-mail:  jim.connors@maine.gov 
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Maryland –  
 
Mr. Joseph Abe  
Coastal Planning Section Chief  
Coastal Zone Management Division 
MD Department of Natural Resources 
580 Taylor Avenue, E-2 
Annapolis, MD 21401 
Phone:   410-260-8740 
E-mail:  jabe@dnr.state.md.us 
 
Massachusetts –  
 
Mr. David Janik 
Office of Coastal Zone Management 
Executive Office of Environmental Affairs 
251 Causeway Street, Suite 800 
Boston, MA  02114-2136 
Phone: 508-291-3625 ext. 20 
E-mail:  david.janik@state.ma.us 
 
Michigan –  
 
Ms. Alisa Gonzales-Pennington 
Coastal and Land Management Unit 
Environmental Science and Services Div, 
Michigan Dept. of Environmental Quality  
Constitution Hall 
525 West Allegan St. / PO Box 30458 
Lansing, MI  48909-7958 
Phone:   517-241-8280 
E-mail:  gonzalea@michigan.gov 
 
Mr. Matthew Warner 
Address same as above 
Phone:   517-335-3449 
E-mail: warnermt@michigan.gov  
 
Minnesota –  
 
Mr. Pat Collins 
Department of Natural Resources 
1568 Highway 2 
Two Harbors, MN 55616 
Phone:   218-834-6612 
E-mail:  pat.collins@dnr.state.mn.us 

Mississippi – 
 
Ms. Tina Shumate 
Department of Marine Resources 
1141 Bayview Avenue 
Biloxi, MS  39530 
Phone:   228-374-5000 
E-mail:  tina.shumate@dmr.ms.gov 
 
New Hampshire –  
 
Mr. Ted Diers, Program Manager 
New Hampshire Coastal Program 
Dept. of Environmental Services 
50 International Drive, Suite 200 
Portsmouth, NH  03801 
Phone:   603-559-0027 
E-mail:  tdiers@des.state.nh.us 
 
New Jersey –  
 
Ms. Dorina Frizzera 
Office of Coastal Planning and  
   Program Coordination 
Department of Environmental Protection 
401 East Street, 7th Floor / PO Box 418 
Trenton, NJ  08625-0418 
Phone:   609-633-2201 
E-mail:  dorina.frizzera@dep.state.nj.us 
 
New York – 
 
Mr. Steve Ridler 
Division of Coastal Resources and 
     Waterfront Revitalization 
Department of State 
41 State Street 
Albany, NY  12231 
Phone:   518-473-3942 
E-mail:  sridler@dos.state.ny.us 
 
Mr. Greg Capobianco 
Address same as above 
Phone:   518-474-8811 
E-mail:  gcapobia@dos.state.ny.us 
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North Carolina –  
 
Mr. Tancred Miller 
Division of Coastal Management 
Dept. of Environment & Natural Resources 
400 Commerce Ave. 
Morehead City, NC  28557 
Phone:   252-808-2808 
E-mail:  tancred.miller@ncmail.net 
 
Northern Mariana Islands –  
 
Dr. John Joyner, Director 
Coastal Resources Management Office 
Office of the Governor 
Box 10007 
Morgen Building, 2nd Floor 
San Jose, Saipan, MP  96950 
Phone:   670-664-8300 
E-mail: john.joyner@crm.gov.mp 
 
Ms. Kathy Yuknavage 
Address same as above 
Phone:  670-664-8300 
E-mail:  kathy.yuknavage@crm.gov.mp 
 
Ohio –  
 
Dr. Sandra Kosek-Sills 
Office of Coastal Management  
Ohio Department of Natural Resources  
105 W. Shoreline Dr.  
Sandusky, Ohio  44870  
Phone: 419-626-7980  
E-mail:  sandra.kosek-sills@dnr.state.oh.us  
 
Mr. Steve Holland 
Address same as above 
Phone:  419-626-7980 
E-mail:  steven.holland@dnr.state.oh.us 

Oregon –  
 
Mr. Jeffrey A. Weber 
Oregon Coastal Management Program 
Dept. of Land Conservation & Development 
800 NE Oregon St.,  
Portland, OR  97232 
Phone:   971-673-0964 
E-mail:  jeff.weber@state.or.us 
 
Pennsylvania –  
 
Mr. Gary Obleski, CRM Program Manager   
Water Planning Office (Coastal Resources) 
Department of Environmental Protection 
P.O. Box 2063 
400 Market Street – (2d Floor) 
Harrisburg, PA  17105-2063 
Phone:  717-705-8028 
E-mail:  gobleski@state.pa.us 
 
Mr. Jeff Dewey 
Program Analyst, CRM 
Department of Environmental Protection 
P.O. Box 2063 
400 Market Street – (2d Floor) 
Harrisburg, PA  17105-2063 
Phone:  717-772-5619 
E-mail:  jdewey@state.pa.us 
 
Puerto Rico – 
 
Mr. Ernesto Diaz, Program Manager 
Department of Natural  
   and Environmental Resources 
Pda. 3-1/2 Ave., Munoz Rivera 
PO Box 90666000 
San Juan, Puerto Rico  00906-6600 
Phone:  787-721-7593 
E-mail:  ediaz@drna.gobierno.pr 
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Rhode Island – 
 
Mr. Jeffrey Willis 
Coastal Resources Management Council 
Stedman Government Center, Suite 3 
4808 Tower Hill Rd. 
Wakefield, RI  02879-1900 
Phone:   401-783-3370 
E-mail:  JWillis@crmc.ri.gov 
 
Ms. Caitlin Chaffee 
Address same as above 
Phone:  401-783-7350 
E-mail:  CChaffee@crmc.ri.gov 
 
South Carolina – 
 
Ms. Marian Page 
Office of Ocean and Coastal Resource 
Management, SC Department of Health  
and Environmental Control 
1362 McMillian Avenue, Suite 400 
Charleston, SC  29405-2029 
Phone:   843-953-0231 
E-mail:  pagemm@dhec.sc.gov 

 
Ms. Elizabeth Von Kolnitz 
Director, Planning Division 
Address same as above 
Phone:   843-953-0252 
E-mail:  vonkoleb@dhec.sc.gov 
 
Texas –  
 
Mr. Tom Calnan 
Coastal Assistance Division,  
Texas General Land Office 
Stephen F. Austin Bldg. 
1700 N. Congress Avenue 
Austin, TX  78701 
Phone:   512-463-5100 
E-mail:  thomas.calnan@glo.state.tx.us 
 

Virgin Islands – 
 
Mr. Victor Somme III, Director 
Division of Coastal Zone Management 
Department of Natural Resources 
Frederikisted, Virgin Islands  00804 
Phone:   340-774-3320 
E-mail:  victor.somme@noaa.gov 
 
Virginia – 
 
Ms. Laura McKay, Program Manager 
VA Coastal Zone Management Program 
Department of Environmental Quality 
629 East Main St., 6th Floor 
Richmond, VA 23219 
Phone:   804-698-4323 
E-mail:  Laura.Mckay@deq.virginia.gov 
 
Ms. Kelly Price, Coastal Planner 
Address same as above  
Phone:  804-698-4260 
E-mail:  Kelly.Price@deq.virginia.gov  
 
Washington – 
 
Ms. Jeanne Koenings,  
Shorelands and Environmental Assistance 
Program  
Washington Department of Ecology 
PO Box 47600 
Olympia, WA  98504-7600 
Phone:   360-407-7258 
E-mail:  jkoe461@ecy.wa.gov 
 
Ms. Carrie Byron 
Shorelands and Environmental Assistance 
Program  
Department of Ecology 
PO Box 47600 
Olympia, WA  98504-7600 
Phone:   360-407-7509 
E-mail:  cbyr461@ecy.wa.gov 
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Wisconsin – 
 
Mr. Travis Olson, 
Wisconsin Coastal Management Program 
Department of Administration 
101 East Wilson Street, 10th Floor 
PO Box 8944 
Madison, WI  53708-8944 
Phone:   608-266-3687 
E-mail:  travis.olson@wisconsin.gov 
 
Mr. Mike Friis, Program Manager 
Wisconsin Coastal Management Program 
Department of Administration 
101 East Wilson Street, 10th Floor 
PO Box 8944 
Madison, WI  53708-8944 
Phone:   608-267-7982 
E-mail:  michael.friis@wisconsin.gov 
 
 
NOAA Lead Contacts for CELCP: 
 
Ms. Elaine Vaudreuil 
Office of Ocean and Coastal Resource 
Management, NOAA Ocean Service 
National Policy and Evaluation Division 
1305 East-West Hwy, N/ORM7 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
Phone:  301-713-3155 ext. 103 
E-mail:  Elaine.Vaudreuil@noaa.gov 
 
Ms. Carrie Hall 
Office of Ocean and Coastal Resource 
Management, NOAA Ocean Service 
Coastal Programs Division 
1305 East-West Hwy, N/ORM3 
Silver Spring, MD 20910 
Phone:  301-713-3155 ext. 135 
E-mail:  Carrie.Hall@noaa.gov 
 


